
                                           
                                           
                                Lightning Invitational
                     Hosted by Lake Country Lutheran High School
                   Lake Country Lutheran High School | Hartland, WI
                                           
                                   October 04, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Boys Junior Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    28  Catholic Memorial                           (20:47.0  103:54.8 1:50.9)
==========================================================
  1      3  Matthew Mans            12   19:51.8
  2      4  Andrew Branson          11   20:14.7
  3      5  Frankie Flores          9    20:34.3
  4      7  Declan McCarthy         11   21:31.3
  5      9  Ryley Pichotta-Wei      12   21:42.7
  6   ( 10) Zach Schaefer           12   21:59.8
  7   ( 11) Lucas Otterstrom        11   22:02.2

  2.    55  Waukesha South                              (22:21.2  111:45.8 5:20.4)
==========================================================
  1      2  Hans Wendt              10   19:16.0
  2      6  Julian Herbst           10   21:14.1
  3     12  Marlowe Woodring        10   22:06.9
  4     17  Timothy McFarlin        10   24:32.4
  5     18  Hayden Archambault      11   24:36.4
  6   ( 19) Shamus Hutchins         9    25:10.9
  7   ( 20) Harrison Hoch           11   25:26.1

  3.    71  St. Augustine Prep                          (23:30.1  117:30.2 6:44.8)
==========================================================
  1      1  Miguel Sanabria         10   19:07.8
  2     13  Xavi Perez              10   23:00.4
  3     14  Daniel Lopez            11   23:37.0
  4     21  Christian Montor-Manue  11   25:52.4
  5     22  Joshua Dussault         11   25:52.6

  4.    86  Lake Country Lutheran                       (25:42.9  128:34.2 8:12.9)
==========================================================
  1      8  Brennain O'Donnell      12   21:32.1
  2     15  Levi Konley             10   24:00.6
  3     16  Landon Boehm            9    24:01.3
  4     23  August Christophers     9    29:15.2
  5     24  Jason Sitzman           12   29:45.0
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Miguel Sanabria    10   St. Augustine Prep           19:07.8  6:10 
    2    2 Hans Wendt         10   Waukesha South               19:16.0  6:13 
    3    3 Matthew Mans       12   Catholic Memorial            19:51.8  6:24 
    4    4 Andrew Branson     11   Catholic Memorial            20:14.7  6:31 
    5    5 Frankie Flores     9    Catholic Memorial            20:34.3  6:38 
    6    6 Julian Herbst      10   Waukesha South               21:14.1  6:51 
    7    7 Declan McCarthy    11   Catholic Memorial            21:31.3  6:56 
    8    8 Brennain O'Donnell 12   Lake Country Lutheran        21:32.1  6:56 
    9    9 Ryley Pichotta-Wei 12   Catholic Memorial            21:42.7  7:00 
   10   10 Zach Schaefer      12   Catholic Memorial            21:59.8  7:05 
   11   11 Lucas Otterstrom   11   Catholic Memorial            22:02.2  7:06 
   12      David Klein        9    Catholic Memorial            22:06.4  7:07 
   13   12 Marlowe Woodring   10   Waukesha South               22:06.9  7:08 
   14      Duncan Malcolm     9    Catholic Memorial            22:10.1  7:09 
   15      Owen Krier         10   Catholic Memorial            22:35.2  7:17 
   16      Christian Matson   12   Catholic Memorial            22:53.0  7:22 
   17      Simon Pann         10   Catholic Memorial            22:53.2  7:22 
   18   13 Xavi Perez         10   St. Augustine Prep           23:00.4  7:25 
   19      Caleb Newton       10   Lake Country Classical Acade 23:10.9  7:28 
   20      Jp Brostowitz      12   Catholic Memorial            23:30.2  7:34 
   21   14 Daniel Lopez       11   St. Augustine Prep           23:37.0  7:37 
   22   15 Levi Konley        10   Lake Country Lutheran        24:00.6  7:44 
   23   16 Landon Boehm       9    Lake Country Lutheran        24:01.3  7:44 
   24      Henry Soderstrom   9    Catholic Memorial            24:03.5  7:45 
   25      Sawyer Lewis       9    Catholic Memorial            24:32.0  7:54 
   26   17 Timothy McFarlin   10   Waukesha South               24:32.4  7:54 
   27   18 Hayden Archambault 11   Waukesha South               24:36.4  7:56 
   28      Owen Otterstrom    9    Catholic Memorial            24:42.3  7:58 
   29   19 Shamus Hutchins    9    Waukesha South               25:10.9  8:07 
   30      Alex Short         10   Catholic Memorial            25:13.5  8:08 
   31      Nick Kornmeyer     12   Catholic Memorial            25:20.6  8:10 
   32   20 Harrison Hoch      11   Waukesha South               25:26.1  8:12 
   33   21 Christian Montor-M 11   St. Augustine Prep           25:52.4  8:20 
   34   22 Joshua Dussault    11   St. Augustine Prep           25:52.6  8:20 
   35      Landon Holtz       9    Waukesha South               25:56.5  8:21 
   36      Michael Christians 9    Waukesha South               26:22.9  8:30 
   37      Dylan Herbst       12   Catholic Memorial            27:20.8  8:49 
   38      Mason Zehrung      9    Lake Country Classical Acade 27:21.6  8:49 
   39   23 August Christopher 9    Lake Country Lutheran        29:15.2  9:25 
   40      Ernesto Marchan    9    Catholic Memorial            29:24.7  9:28 
   41   24 Jason Sitzman      12   Lake Country Lutheran        29:45.0  9:35 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


